
12/15/2020

1/14/2021

Refunded Par Amount $945,000

Refunding Par Amount: $970,000

Net PV Savings: $32,919.19

Percentage of PV Savings 3.4835%

Total Budgetary Savings: $45,775.97

$9,094.72

7,887.50

7,275.00

4,871.88

7,215.63

9,431.25

WHEATLAND-CHILI CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Livingston & Monroe Counties, New York

Refunding of $8,323,620 School District Serial Bonds, 2009

Pricing Date:

Dated Date:

2023

$970,000 School District Refunding Serial Bonds - 2020

Annual Budgetary Savings

2021

2022

2024

2026

2025
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1/14/2021

1/14/2021

1/15/2021

2.1175%

2.1175%

2.1184%

3.2438%

2.42695

970,000.00

0.00

970,000.00

945,000.00

25,000.00

970,000.00

Delivery Date Expenses
Total Uses:

SUMMARY OF REFUNDING

Delivery Date

True Interest Cost (TIC)

Net Interest Cost (NIC)

Sources and Uses

Bond Proceeds

Net Premium
Total Sources:

Arbitrage Yield

Refunded Bonds Call Date

Principal Redemption

Wheatland-Chili Central School District

School District Refunding Serial Bonds - 2020

All-In TIC

Average Life (years)

Dated Date
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Fiscal Year Principal Interest Interest Interest Total Total

30-Jun December 1 Rates December 1 June 1 Interest Debt Service

2021 $0 -- $0.00 $7,639.65 $7,639.65 $7,639.65

2022 280,000 2.000% 10,037.50 7,237.50 17,275.00 297,275.00

2023 285,000 2.000% 7,237.50 4,387.50 11,625.00 296,625.00

2024 135,000 2.125% 4,387.50 2,953.13 7,340.63 142,340.63

2025 135,000 2.125% 2,953.13 1,518.75 4,471.88 139,471.88

2026 135,000 2.250% 1,518.75 0.00 1,518.75 136,518.75

Total $970,000 $26,134.38 $23,736.53 $49,870.90 $1,019,870.90

Wheatland-Chili Central School District

School District Refunding Serial Bonds - 2020

REFUNDING DEBT SERVICE
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Refunding Prior Annual

Date: Debt Service Debt Service Savings Savings

6/1/2021 $7,639.65 $0.00 ($7,639.65)

6/15/2021 0.00 16,734.38 16,734.38 9,094.72

12/1/2021 290,037.50 0.00 (290,037.50)

12/15/2021 0.00 20,081.25 20,081.25

6/1/2022 7,237.50 0.00 (7,237.50)

6/15/2022 0.00 285,081.25 285,081.25 7,887.50

12/1/2022 292,237.50 0.00 (292,237.50)

12/15/2022 0.00 14,450.00 14,450.00

6/1/2023 4,387.50 0.00 (4,387.50)

6/15/2023 0.00 289,450.00 289,450.00 7,275.00

12/1/2023 139,387.50 0.00 (139,387.50)

12/15/2023 0.00 8,606.25 8,606.25

6/1/2024 2,953.13 0.00 (2,953.13)

6/15/2024 0.00 138,606.25 138,606.25 4,871.88

12/1/2024 137,953.13 0.00 (137,953.13)

12/15/2024 0.00 5,843.75 5,843.75

6/1/2025 1,518.75 0.00 (1,518.75)

6/15/2025 0.00 140,843.75 140,843.75 7,215.63

12/1/2025 136,518.75 0.00 (136,518.75)

12/15/2025 0.00 2,975.00 2,975.00

6/1/2026 0.00 0.00 0.00

6/15/2026 0.00 142,975.00 142,975.00 9,431.25

$1,019,870.90 $1,065,646.88 $45,775.97 $45,775.97

Wheatland-Chili Central School District

BUDGETARY SAVINGS

School District Refunding Serial Bonds - 2020
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Refunding Prior PV of

Date: Debt Service Debt Service Savings Savings

6/1/2021 7,639.65 0.00 ($7,639.65) (7,579.10)

6/15/2021 0.00 16,734.38 16,734.38 16,588.15

12/1/2021 290,037.50 0.00 (290,037.50) (284,724.11)

12/15/2021 0.00 20,081.25 20,081.25 19,697.23

6/1/2022 7,237.50 0.00 (7,237.50) (7,030.48)

6/15/2022 0.00 285,081.25 285,081.25 276,699.90

12/1/2022 292,237.50 0.00 (292,237.50) (280,904.08)

12/15/2022 0.00 14,450.00 14,450.00 13,878.23

6/1/2023 4,387.50 0.00 (4,387.50) (4,173.16)

6/15/2023 0.00 289,450.00 289,450.00 275,084.36

12/1/2023 139,387.50 0.00 (139,387.50) (131,189.16)

12/15/2023 0.00 8,606.25 8,606.25 8,093.42

6/1/2024 2,953.13 0.00 (2,953.13) (2,750.31)

6/15/2024 0.00 138,606.25 138,606.25 128,981.43

12/1/2024 137,953.13 0.00 (137,953.13) (127,132.81)

12/15/2024 0.00 5,843.75 5,843.75 5,380.99

6/1/2025 1,518.75 0.00 (1,518.75) (1,384.96)

6/15/2025 0.00 140,843.75 140,843.75 128,331.70

12/1/2025 136,518.75 0.00 (136,518.75) (123,188.57)

12/15/2025 0.00 2,975.00 2,975.00 2,682.31

6/1/2026 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6/15/2026 0.00 142,975.00 142,975.00 127,558.23

$1,019,870.90 $1,065,646.88 $45,775.97 $32,919.19

Dated Date:

Yield:

Wheatland-Chili Central School District

School District Refunding Serial Bonds - 2020

PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS

1/15/2021

2.11753%
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Maturity 
Date

Interest 
Rate Par Amount Call Date Call Price Total

 

6/15/2022 4.250% $265,000.00 1/15/2021 100.00 $265,000.00

6/15/2023 4.250% 275,000.00 1/15/2021 100.00 275,000.00

6/15/2024 4.250% 130,000.00 1/15/2021 100.00 130,000.00

6/15/2025 4.250% 135,000.00 1/15/2021 100.00 135,000.00

6/15/2026 4.250% 140,000.00 1/15/2021 100.00 140,000.00

945,000.00 945,000.00

SUMMARY OF BONDS REFUNDED

Wheatland-Chili Central School District

School District Refunding Serial Bonds - 2020
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Fiscal Year Principal Interest Interest Interest Total Total

June 30 June 15 Rates December 15 June 15 Interest Debt Service

2021 $0 * 4.250% $0.00 $16,734.38 ** $16,734.38 $16,734.38

2022 265,000 4.250% 20,081.25 20,081.25 40,162.50 305,162.50

2023 275,000 4.250% 14,450.00 14,450.00 28,900.00 303,900.00

2024 130,000 4.250% 8,606.25 8,606.25 17,212.50 147,212.50

2025 135,000 4.250% 5,843.75 5,843.75 11,687.50 146,687.50

2026 140,000 4.250% 2,975.00 2,975.00 5,950.00 145,950.00

Total $945,000 $51,956.25 $68,690.63 $120,646.88 $1,065,646.88

Notes: 

*   District will be responsible for $730,000 unrefunded principal to be called and redeemed on January 15, 2021

Wheatland-Chili Central School District

School District Refunding Serial Bonds - 2020

PRIOR DEBT SERVICE

** District will be responsible for $2,585.42 accrued interest due on unrefunded bonds and $3,346.88 due on 

     refunded bonds from December 15, 2020 - January 15, 2021.  Total amount of interest due = $5,932.29
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Fiscal Year Principal Interest Interest Interest Total Total Reoffering Issue Total

30-Jun December 1 Rates December 1 June 1 Interest Debt Service Price Premium Production

2021 $0 -- $0.00 $7,639.65 $7,639.65 $7,639.65 100.000% $0.00 $0.00

2022 280,000 2.000% 10,037.50 7,237.50 17,275.00 297,275.00 100.000% 0.00 280,000.00

2023 285,000 2.000% 7,237.50 4,387.50 11,625.00 296,625.00 100.000% 0.00 285,000.00

2024 135,000 2.125% 4,387.50 2,953.13 7,340.63 142,340.63 100.000% 0.00 135,000.00

2025 135,000 2.125% 2,953.13 1,518.75 4,471.88 139,471.88 100.000% 0.00 135,000.00

2026 135,000 2.250% 1,518.75 0.00 1,518.75 136,518.75 100.000% 0.00 135,000.00

Total $970,000 $26,134.38 $23,736.53 $49,870.90 $1,019,870.90 $0.00 $970,000.00

TOTAL PRODUCTION

Wheatland-Chili Central School District

School District Refunding Serial Bonds - 2020
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PV to 1/14/21

Date: Debt Service at 2.11753%

6/1/2021 $7,639.65 $7,578.66

12/1/2021 290,037.50 284,707.45

6/1/2022 7,237.50 7,030.06

12/1/2022 292,237.50 280,887.64

6/1/2023 4,387.50 4,172.92

12/1/2023 139,387.50 131,181.48

6/1/2024 2,953.13 2,750.15

12/1/2024 137,953.13 127,125.38

6/1/2025 1,518.75 1,384.88

12/1/2025 136,518.75 123,181.37

$1,019,870.90 $970,000.00

Par Value:

Premium: $0.00

Underwriter's Discount: $0.00

Proceeds on Delivery Date: $970,000.00

TIC: 2.11753%

$970,000.00

Wheatland-Chili Central School District

School District Refunding Serial Bonds - 2020

TRUE INTEREST COST CALCULATION

Refunding Bonds Dated Date: 1/14/2021
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PV to 1/14/21

Date: Debt Service at 3.24379%

6/1/2021 $7,639.65 $7,546.67

12/1/2021 290,037.50 281,934.84

6/1/2022 7,237.50 6,923.02

12/1/2022 292,237.50 275,078.05

6/1/2023 4,387.50 4,063.96

12/1/2023 139,387.50 127,048.41

6/1/2024 2,953.13 2,648.74

12/1/2024 137,953.13 121,759.36

6/1/2025 1,518.75 1,319.08

12/1/2025 136,518.75 116,677.87

$1,019,870.90 $945,000.00

Par Value:

Premium: $0.00

Underwriter's Discount: $0.00

Issuance Costs: ($25,000.00)

Proceeds on Delivery Date: $945,000.00

Wheatland-Chili Central School District

School District Refunding Serial Bonds - 2020

ALL-IN TRUE INTEREST COST CALCULATION

Refunding Bonds Dated Date: 1/14/2021

All-In-TIC: 3.24379%

$970,000.00
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PV to 1/14/21

Date: Debt Service at 2.11753%

6/1/2021 $7,639.65 $7,578.66

12/1/2021 290,037.50 284,707.45

6/1/2022 7,237.50 7,030.06

12/1/2022 292,237.50 280,887.64

6/1/2023 4,387.50 4,172.92

12/1/2023 139,387.50 131,181.48

6/1/2024 2,953.13 2,750.15

12/1/2024 137,953.13 127,125.38

6/1/2025 1,518.75 1,384.88

12/1/2025 136,518.75 123,181.37

$1,019,870.90 $970,000.00

2.11753%

Par Value:

Premium (Discount): $0.00

Target for Yield Calculation: $970,000.00

Wheatland-Chili Central School District

School District Refunding Serial Bonds - 2020

YIELD CALCULATION

Refunding Bonds Dated Date: 1/14/2021

Rate:

$970,000.00
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